Illinois law.
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Section 732.204  Application for Payment of Early Action Costs

Owners or operators intending to seek payment  for early action activities, excluding free product removal activities conducted more than 45 days after confirmation of the presence of free product, are not required to submit a corresponding budget plan.  The application for payment may be submitted to the Agency upon completion of the early action activities in accordance with the requirements at Subpart F of this Part, excluding free product removal activities conducted more than 45 days after confirmation of the presence of free product.  Applications for payment of free product removal activities conducted more than 45 days after confirmation of the presence of free product may be submitted upon completion of the free product removal activities. 

(Source:  Amended at 30 Ill. Reg. 4928, effective March 1, 2006)
